

^

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11880/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2007 in EA No. 327/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAYUR TEX PROCESS HOUSE
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhandwaj,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on special leave petition.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Indu Satija)
Court Master