

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10134/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2007 in EA No.
327/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAYUR TEX PROCESS HOUSE
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete by courier but no appearance.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns